MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Morgan Hill, California

INTERN SALARY SCHEDULE 185 Calendar Days 2020-21

	I
STEP	AB SEM. UNITS
1	50,809
2	50,809

In accordance with California Education Code Section 44462, the Intern Salary Schedule is 1/8 less than the Basic Salary Schedule (Addendum I). The District shall provide a District mentor for the intern for the duration of the internship program. Once the intern obtains his or her credential, the unit member shall be moved to the Basic Salary Schedule (Addendum I). When moving Interns from the Intern Salary Schedule to the Basic Salary Schedule, years of internship experience at Morgan Hill Unified School District as well as all post-bachelor units earned shall count toward placement on the salary schedule.

Effective: July 1, 2020

Adopted: September 3, 2019